HOST HOTEL

CANDLEWOOD SUITES LEAGUE CITY 2350 Gulf Freeway South, League City, TX 77573 281-534-9848

DIRECTIONS TO SHOW SITE

Interstate 45 S/Galveston, exit Gulf Fwy S, Santa Fe Exit. turn right onto Big League Dreams Pkwy, Go past entrance to Calder Rd., right on Calder to first driveway on right. Park on grass.

JUDGING PROGRAM

ALL JUDGING WILL BE INDOORS

TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB SHOW HOURS

FRIDAY, June 14, 2024 2:00 PM –9:00 PM SATURDAY, June 15, 2024 7:30 AM—5:00 PM SUNDAY, June 16, 2024 7:30 AM—1:00 PM

Big League Dreams 1150 Big League Dreams Parkway League City, TX 77573

TEXAS GULF COAST



BULL TERRIER CLUB

June 14-16, 2024

Friday, June 14, 2024 - Event #2024647903
Saturday (AM), June 15. 2024 - Event #2024647904
Limited entry of 100
Saturday (PM) June 15, 2024 - Event #2024647906
Limited entry of 100
Sunday, June 16. 2024 - Event #2024647905



CERTIFICATION Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for the holding of this event under the American Kennel Club rules and regulations.

GINA M. DINARDO, Executive Secretary

SHOW COMMITTEES

FRIDAY, JUNE 14, 2024

TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB CONFORMATION JUDGE: MRS. HEIDI HOLLAND

TEXAS GULF COAST

BULL TERRIER CLUB

Facility Coordinator

OFFICERS OF TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB

President......Joel Fernandez
Vice President....Sonny Saldivar
Treasurer....Robin Rettew
Secretary...Tara Sansing

Secretary......Tara Sansing 16459 Brookford Dr., Houston, TX 77059 -txbtsecretary@gmail.com,713-816-0837

Board Member......Margaret Saldivar Board Member.....Lori Ann Siskey Board Member.....Alesia Cooke Time: 4:00 PM Entry numbers: 32 Colored: 3-5 (3-7) White: 3-2 (4-5)

> JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP JUDGE: MRS. CATHY DE LA GARZA

(1 Open Intermediate)

SHOW COMMITTEE

Show Chairman Kim Wilson

16806 CR 831 Pearland, TX 77584

Show Secretary Robin Rettew

1803 Brazoswood Place Richmond, TX 77406 rettewrs@comcast.net

281-782-4834

Trophies Alesia Cooke

Chief Ring Steward Deb West

Hospitality Sonny & Margaret Saldivar

Lori Ann Siskey Joel Fernandez

Show Photographer A photo backdrop and podium will be

provided for exhibitors to take their own photos with Judges immediately after the completion of judging.

Show Veterinarian – "On Call" VCA Emergency Clinic

1108 Gulf Fwy S Suite 280 League City, TX 77573

281-332-1678

SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2024

TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB AM SHOW CONFORMATION JUDGE: MRS, KERRY KING

Time 9:00 AMEntry numbers: 32
Colored: 3-5 (3-7)
White: 3-2 (4-5)

TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB PM SHOW SWEEPSTAKES JUDGE: MR. NICK FLEGG

Time: 1:00 PM

Entry numbers: Puppy Sweeps: Colored: 3 Dogs, 3 Bitches

White: 2 Dogs Veteran Sweeps: 1 Colored Bitch

> TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB PM SHOW CONFORMATION JUDGE: MRS. LINDA FLEGG

Entry numbers: 31 Colored: 3-5 (2-7) White: 3-2 (4-5)

SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2024

TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB CONFORMATION JUDGE: MRS. MELANIE WHITEHAIR

Time: 9:00 AM Entry numbers: 30 Colored: 3-5 (3-5) White: 3-2 (4-5)

THERE WILL BE A LUNCH BREAK BETWEEN THE AM SHOW AND PM SHOW. COMPLEMENTS OF THE TEXAS GULF COAST BULL TERRIER CLUB.

All transfers to Best of Breed /Variety MUST BE MADE with the Show Secretary one half (1/2) hour prior to regular class judging on the day of the show.